UBC -vs- Mount Royal
11/23/2019 at Mount Royal

Date: 11/23/2019 Goals By Period 1 2 3 0 Total
Start: 3:03PM

e - Mount
Time: 2:05 UBC 0 0 1 1|Royal
Attendance: 124
Location: Mount Royal UBC: Kyle Becker (1)

MRU: Brad Kennedy (2); Connor Chartier (2)

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By UBC MRU
1st 4:35 MRU Brad Kennedy Andrew Fyten, Jamal Watson 0 1
1st 5:37 MRU Connor Chartier Nolan Yaremko, Taylor Green 0 2
1st 8:03 MRU Brad Kennedy Andrew Fyten, 0 3
2nd 17:59 MRU Connor Chartier Jamal Watson, Sean Richards 0 4
3rd 13:54 UBC Kyle Becker James Orban, 1 4

UBC Power Plays Mount Royal Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
3rd 05:31 11:50 06:19 0 0 - 2nd 20:00 0 0 -
3rd 20:00 0 0 - 3rd 17:19 19:07 01:48 0 0 -
26:19 (0] 0 0 3rd 20:00 0 0 -
41:48 0 0 o

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st UBC Kyle Becker 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 13:43 PP
1st UBC Austin Vetterl 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 13:47 PP
1st MRU Ryley Lindgren 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 13:58 PP
1st UBC Matt Revel 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 17:44 PP
2nd UBC Tyler Sandhu 02:00 BENCH - COACH MINOR 0:00 PP
3rd MRU Connor Blake 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 5:31 PP
3rd UBC Carter Popoff 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 11:50 PP
3rd UBC Colton Kehler 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 17:19 PP
3rd MRU Chris Gerrie 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 19:07 PP
3rd MRU Taylor Green 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 20:00
3rd UBC Carter Popoff 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 20:00
3rd MRU Nolan Yaremko 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 20:00
3rd UBC Austin Vetterl 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 20:00

MISCONDU

3rd UBC Austin Vetterl 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 20:00



Individual

UBC 1
Pos #  Player G A 1 2 3 0 Total +/- FO Pen
6  Shaun Dosanjh 0 0 0 0] 0 0 1 0 - -
10 Matt Revel 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - 1-2
13 Kyle Becker 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 +1 - 1-2
14 Jake Kryski 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - -
16 Murphy Stratton 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 - -
17 Austin Vetterl 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 -2 - 3-14
18 James Orban 0 1 0 0] 0 0 0 +1 - -
19 Tyler Sandhu 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3 - 1-2
20 Austin Glover 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 -1 - -
21 Quentin Greenwood 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =
25 Colton Kehler 0 0 0 0] 0 0 3 0 - 1-2
26 Joe Carvalho 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0 -3 - -
29 Jerret Smith 0 0 0 0] 0 0 2 -3 - -
34 Rylan Toth 0 0 0 0 0 0 (0] 0 - -
37 Brett Clayton 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - -
40 Jonathan Smart 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
42  Carter Popoff 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 - 2-4
43 Ryan Pouliot 0 0 0 0 0 0 (0] 0 - -
44  Maxwell James 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - -
47  Patrick Dea 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =
Total 1 1 0 0 1 0 23 -15 0-0 9-26
Mount Royal 4
Pos #  Player G A 1 2 3 0 Total +/- FO Pen
2 Jamal Watson 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 +3 - -
3 Tyson Helgesen 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 (0] - -
4  Taylor Green 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 +2 - 1-2
6  Allan MacPherson 0 0 0 (6} 0 0 0 +1 - -
9 Hunter Zandee 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 -1 - -
11 Andrew Fyten 0 2 0 (6} 0 0 0 +2 - =
12 Mitch Lipon 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - -
14 Keegan lverson 0 0 0 (6} 0 0 2 +2 - -
16 Connor Blake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0] 0 - 1-2
17 Ryley Lindgren 0 0 0 (6} 0 0 1 0 - 1-2
18 Brad Kennedy 2 0 2 0 0 0 5 +2 - -
19 Connor Chartier 2 0 1 1 0 0 3 +2 - -
21 Sean Richards 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 +2 - -
22 Brandan Arnold 0 0 0 (6} 0 0 0 0 = =
23 Nolan Yaremko 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 +1 - 1-2
24 Kade Jensen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
27 Connor Rankin 0 0 0 0 0 (6] 1 6] - -
28 Chris Gerrie 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - 1-2
33 Riley Morris 0 0 0 0 0 (6] 0 6] - -
35  Wyatt Hoflin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
Total 4 7 3 1 0 (0] 27 15 0-0 5-10
UBC Goalkeeping Mount Royal Goalkeeping
De G Tota De G Tota
# Player ¢c Mins AEN1 2 3 0 | # Player c Mins AEN1 2 3 0 |
34 Rylan Toth 51:45 1 0 5 9 6 0 20 33 Riley Morris W 59:57 1. 0 7 8 7 0 22
47 Patrick Dea L 803 3 0 3 0 0 o 3 35 Wyatt Hoflin 000 0O 0O O OO O O
Totals 4 0 8 9 6 0 23 Totals 1 0 7 8 7 0 22

UBC Faceoffs
No data to report.

Mount Royal Faceoffs
No data to report.






0-0

0-1

0-2

0-3

0-3
0-3

0-3
0-3
0-3

0-3

0-3

0-3

0-3

0-3

0-3

0-3

0-3

0-3

0-4
0-4
0-4
0-4
0-4
0-4

0-4

1-4

1-4
1-4

1-4
1-4

1-4
1-4

1-4

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP UBC
PP UBC

PP UBC

PP UBC

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

Play By Play

Period #1 Plays

[04:35] GOAL by MRU Brad Kennedy (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Andrew Fyten and Jamal Watson, On ice for MRU: Jamal
Watson; Allan MacPherson; Andrew Fyten; Keegan lverson; Brad Kennedy, On ice for UBC: Austin Vetterl; Tyler Sandhu;
Austin Glover; Joe Carvalho; Brett Clayton, goal number 3 for season.

UBC 0, Mount Royal 1

[05:37] GOAL by MRU Connor Chartier, Assist by Nolan Yaremko and Taylor Green, On ice for MRU: Taylor Green; Connor
Blake; Connor Chartier; Sean Richards; Nolan Yaremko, On ice for UBC: Tyler Sandhu; Austin Glover; Joe Carvalho; Jerret
Smith; Brett Clayton, goal number 6 for season.

UBC 0, Mount Royal 2

[08:03] GOAL by MRU Brad Kennedy, Assist by Andrew Fyten, On ice for MRU: Jamal Watson; Allan MacPherson; Andrew
Fyten; Keegan lverson; Brad Kennedy, On ice for UBC: Austin Vetterl; Joe Carvalho; Jerret Smith; Carter Popoff; Maxwell
James, goal number 4 for season.

UBC 0, Mount Royal 3
[13:43] Penalty on Kyle Becker UBC 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

[13:43] Start power play for MRU.
[13:47] Penalty on Austin Vetterl UBC 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).

[13:47] Start power play for MRU.
[13:58] Penalty on Ryley Lindgren MRU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[17:44] Penalty on Matt Revel UBC 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

[17:44] Start power play for MRU.
Period #2 Plays
[00:00] Penalty on Tyler Sandhu UBC 2 minutes for BENCH - COACH, (power play opp).

[00:00] Start power play for MRU.

[1 Kyle Becker (UBC) penalty complete.

[1 Austin Vetterl (UBC) penalty complete.
[1 Ryley Lindgren (MRU) penalty complete.
[1 Start power play for MRU.

[1 Matt Revel (UBC) penalty complete.

[17:59] GOAL by MRU Connor Chartier, Assist by Jamal Watson and Sean Richards, On ice for MRU: Jamal Watson; Taylor
Green; Connor Chartier; Sean Richards; Nolan Yaremko, On ice for UBC: Shaun Dosanjh; Jake Kryski; Murphy Stratton; Tyler
Sandhu; Jerret Smith, goal number 7 for season.

UBC 0, Mount Royal 4
Period #3 Plays

[1 Tyler Sandhu (UBC) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for MRU.

[05:31] Penalty on Connor Blake MRU 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
[05:31] Start power play for UBC.

[11:50] Penalty on Carter Popoff UBC 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
[11:50] End power play for UBC.

[13:54] GOAL by UBC Kyle Becker, Assist by James Orban, On ice for UBC: Shaun Dosanjh; Kyle Becker; James Orban;
Austin Glover; Brett Clayton, On ice for MRU: Allan MacPherson; Hunter Zandee; Mitch Lipon; Connor Blake; Nolan Yaremko,
goal number 2 for season.

UBC 1, Mount Royal 4
[17:19] Penalty on Colton Kehler UBC 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[17:19] Start power play for MRU.
[19:07] Penalty on Chris Gerrie MRU 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).

[19:07] End power play for MRU.

[20:00] Penalty on Taylor Green MRU 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[20:00] Penalty on Carter Popoff UBC 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[20:00] Penalty on Nolan Yaremko MRU 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[20:00] Penalty on Austin Vetterl UBC 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[20:00] Penalty on Austin Vetterl UBC 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.

[1 Start power play for MRU.



1-4

1-4

1-4

1-4

1-4

1-4
1-4
1-4
1-4
1-4
1-4

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

[] Start power play for UBC.
Period #0 Plays
[1 Connor Blake (MRU) penalty complete.
[1 Carter Popoff (UBC) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for MRU.
[1 Colton Kehler (UBC) penalty complete.
[1 Chris Gerrie (MRU) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for UBC.

[1 Taylor Green (MRU) penalty complete.
[1 Carter Popoff (UBC) penalty complete.

[1 Nolan Yaremko (MRU) penalty complete.
[1 Austin Vetterl (UBC) penalty complete.
[1 Austin Vetterl (UBC) penalty complete.



