## UBC -vs- Mount Royal 11/23/2019 at Mount Royal

Date: 11/23/2019 Start: 3:03PM Time: 2:05 Attendance: 124 Location: Mount Royal

Goals By Period	1	2	3	0	Total
UBC	0	0	1	1	Mount Royal

PPG

0

**UBC**: Kyle Becker (1)

MRU: Brad Kennedy (2); Connor Chartier (2)

### **Scoring Summary**

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	UBC	MRU
1st	4:35	MRU	Brad Kennedy	Andrew Fyten, Jamal Watson	0	1
1st	5:37	MRU	Connor Chartier	Nolan Yaremko, Taylor Green	0	2
1st	8:03	MRU	Brad Kennedy	Andrew Fyten,	0	3
2nd	17:59	MRU	Connor Chartier	Jamal Watson, Sean Richards	0	4
3rd	13:54	UBC	Kyle Becker	James Orban,	1	4

### **UBC Power Plays**

### Mount Royal Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	 Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots
3rd	05:31	11:50	06:19	0	0		2nd			20:00	0	0
3rd			20:00	0	0		3rd	17:19	19:07	01:48	0	0
			26:19	0	0	0	3rd			20:00	0	0
										41:48	0	0

### **Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	UBC	Kyle Becker	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	13:43	PP
1st	UBC	Austin Vetterl	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	13:47	PP
1st	MRU	Ryley Lindgren	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	13:58	PP
1st	UBC	Matt Revel	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	17:44	PP
2nd	UBC	Tyler Sandhu	02:00	BENCH - COACH	MINOR	0:00	PP
3rd	MRU	Connor Blake	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	5:31	PP
3rd	UBC	Carter Popoff	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	11:50	PP
3rd	UBC	Colton Kehler	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	17:19	PP
3rd	MRU	Chris Gerrie	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	19:07	PP
3rd	MRU	Taylor Green	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	20:00	
3rd	UBC	Carter Popoff	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	20:00	
3rd	MRU	Nolan Yaremko	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	20:00	
3rd	UBC	Austin Vetterl	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	20:00	
3rd	UBC	Austin Vetterl	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	20:00	

#### Individual

### UBC 1

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen
	6	Shaun Dosanjh	0	0	0	0	О	0	1	0	-	-
	10	Matt Revel	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	1-2
	13	Kyle Becker	1	0	0	0	1	0	3	+1	-	1-2
	14	Jake Kryski	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-	-
	16	Murphy Stratton	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	-1	-	-
	17	Austin Vetterl	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	-2	-	3-14
	18	James Orban	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	+1	-	-
	19	Tyler Sandhu	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-3	-	1-2
	20	Austin Glover	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	-
	21	Quentin Greenwood	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	25	Colton Kehler	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	1-2
	26	Joe Carvalho	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-3	-	-
	29	Jerret Smith	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	-3	-	-
	34	Rylan Toth	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	37	Brett Clayton	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-	-
	40	Jonathan Smart	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-
	42	Carter Popoff	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	-1	-	2-4
	43	Ryan Pouliot	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	44	Maxwell James	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-	-
	47	Patrick Dea	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_
		Total	1	1	0	0	1	0	23	-15	0-0	9-26

### Mount Royal 4

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen
	2	Jamal Watson	0	2	0	0	0	0	3	+3	-	-
	3	Tyson Helgesen	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-
	4	Taylor Green	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	+2	-	1-2
	6	Allan MacPherson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	+1	-	-
	9	Hunter Zandee	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	-1	-	-
	11	Andrew Fyten	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	+2	-	-
	12	Mitch Lipon	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-	-
	14	Keegan Iverson	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	+2	-	-
	16	Connor Blake	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
	17	Ryley Lindgren	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	1-2
	18	Brad Kennedy	2	0	2	0	0	0	5	+2	-	-
	19	Connor Chartier	2	0	1	1	0	0	3	+2	-	-
	21	Sean Richards	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	+2	-	-
	22	Brandan Arnold	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	23	Nolan Yaremko	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	+1	-	1-2
	24	Kade Jensen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	27	Connor Rankin	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-
	28	Chris Gerrie	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	1-2
;	33	Riley Morris	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
;	35	Wyatt Hoflin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_
		Total	4	7	3	1	0	0	27	15	0-0	5-10

### **UBC** Goalkeeping

	De		Ģ			_	_	_	Tota
# Player	c	Mins	<u> A</u>	EN	1_	_2_	_3_	_0_	
34 Rylan Toth		51:45	1	0	5	9	6	0	20
47 Patrick Dea	L	8:03	3	0	3	0	0	0	3
Totals			4	0	8	9	6	0	23

### Mount Royal Goalkeeping

# Player	De C	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
33 Riley Morris	W	59:57	1	0	7	8	7	0	22
35 Wyatt Hoflin		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals			1	0	7	8	7	0	22

#### **UBC Faceoffs**

No data to report.

### Mount Royal Faceoffs

No data to report.

# Play By Play

		r lay by r lay
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[04:35] GOAL by MRU Brad Kennedy (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Andrew Fyten and Jamal Watson, On ice for MRU: Jamal Watson; Allan MacPherson; Andrew Fyten; Keegan Iverson; Brad Kennedy, On ice for UBC: Austin Vetterl; Tyler Sandhu; Austin Glover; Joe Carvalho; Brett Clayton, goal number 3 for season.
		UBC 0, Mount Royal 1
0-1		[05:37] GOAL by MRU Connor Chartier, Assist by Nolan Yaremko and Taylor Green, On ice for MRU: Taylor Green; Connor Blake; Connor Chartier; Sean Richards; Nolan Yaremko, On ice for UBC: Tyler Sandhu; Austin Glover; Joe Carvalho; Jerret Smith; Brett Clayton, goal number 6 for season.
		UBC 0, Mount Royal 2
0-2		[08:03] GOAL by MRU Brad Kennedy, Assist by Andrew Fyten, On ice for MRU: Jamal Watson; Allan MacPherson; Andrew Fyten; Keegan Iverson; Brad Kennedy, On ice for UBC: Austin Vetterl; Joe Carvalho; Jerret Smith; Carter Popoff; Maxwell James, goal number 4 for season.
		UBC 0, Mount Royal 3
0-3		[13:43] Penalty on Kyle Becker UBC 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
0.2	PP	[12, 42] Stort power play for MDU
0-3 0-3	MRU PP	[13:43] Start power play for MRU. [13:47] Penalty on Austin Vetterl UBC 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
0-3	MRU	[13:47] Start power play for MRU.
0-3 0-3		[13:58] Penalty on Ryley Lindgren MRU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). [17:44] Penalty on Matt Revel UBC 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
0-3	PP MRU	[17:44] Start power play for MRU.
5 5		Period #2 Plays
0.0		•
0-3	PP	[00:00] Penalty on Tyler Sandhu UBC 2 minutes for BENCH - COACH, (power play opp).
0-3	MRU PP	[00:00] Start power play for MRU.
0-3	MRU	[] Kyle Becker (UBC) penalty complete.
0-3	PP MRU PP	[] Austin Vetterl (UBC) penalty complete.
0-3	MRU PP	[] Ryley Lindgren (MRU) penalty complete.
0-3	MRU PP	[] Start power play for MRU.
0-3	MRU	[] Matt Revel (UBC) penalty complete. [17:59] GOAL by MRU Connor Chartier, Assist by Jamal Watson and Sean Richards, On ice for MRU: Jamal Watson; Taylor Green; Connor Chartier; Sean Richards; Nolan Yaremko, On ice for UBC: Shaun Dosanjh; Jake Kryski; Murphy Stratton; Tyler Sandhu; Jerret Smith, goal number 7 for season.
		UBC 0, Mount Royal 4
		Period #3 Plays
0-4	PP UBC	[] Tyler Sandhu (UBC) penalty complete.
0-4		[] End power play for MRU.
0-4		[05:31] Penalty on Connor Blake MRU 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0-4	PP UBC	[05:31] Start power play for UBC.
0-4		[11:50] Penalty on Carter Popoff UBC 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
0-4	PP UBC	[11:50] End power play for UBC.
0-4		[13:54] GOAL by UBC Kyle Becker, Assist by James Orban, On ice for UBC: Shaun Dosanjh; Kyle Becker; James Orban; Austin Glover; Brett Clayton, On ice for MRU: Allan MacPherson; Hunter Zandee; Mitch Lipon; Connor Blake; Nolan Yaremko, goal number 2 for season.
		UBC 1, Mount Royal 4
1-4	PP	[17:19] Penalty on Colton Kehler UBC 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-4	MRU	[17:19] Start power play for MRU.
1-4		[19:07] Penalty on Chris Gerrie MRU 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
1-4	PP MRU	[19:07] End power play for MRU.
1-4		[20:00] Penalty on Taylor Green MRU 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-4		[20:00] Penalty on Carter Popoff UBC 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-4		[20:00] Penalty on Nolan Yaremko MRU 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-4		[20:00] Penalty on Austin Vetterl UBC 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-4		[20:00] Penalty on Austin Vetterl UBC 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
1-4	PP MRU	[] Start power play for MRU.

1-4	PP MRU	[] Start power play for UBC.
		Period #0 Plays
1-4	PP MRU	[] Connor Blake (MRU) penalty complete.
1-4	PP MRU	[] Carter Popoff (UBC) penalty complete.
1-4	PP MRU	[] End power play for MRU.
1-4	PP MRU	[] Colton Kehler (UBC) penalty complete.
1-4	PP MRU	[] Chris Gerrie (MRU) penalty complete.
1-4	PP MRU	[] End power play for UBC.
1-4		[] Taylor Green (MRU) penalty complete.
1-4		[] Carter Popoff (UBC) penalty complete.
1-4		[] Nolan Yaremko (MRU) penalty complete.
1-4		[] Austin Vetterl (UBC) penalty complete.
1-4		[] Austin Vetterl (UBC) penalty complete.